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Dr. LankapalliBullayya Coll ege of Eng ineerin ~J . 

Visakhapatnam - 13 

No.DLGCE/ 2022 -23/ 7 I Dt. 26-07-2022 

OFFICE NOTE SUBMITTED TO THE SECRETARY&. COHRESPONDENT 

Sub: Request for according approval for conducting the proposed G clays 
classes for CIVIL. ECE, EEE students on Python Programming and 
Web Designing - collecting Rs .350/- per student - Reg 

This note is being submitted requesting approval for conducting 5 days programme 
for the Students of Civil, ECE, EEE on Python Programming and Web Designing 

For conducting the program, the mentor is Mr Santhosh Kumar Mahapatra who 
has conducted such programs in many public and Private organizations and 
colleges. His remuneration is Rs.30,000/- . 

It is further submitted that towards the programme, an amount of Rs .350/- is being 
collected from the students, which the student will pay first through QR code and 
register their names before starting the program. 

The program details are furnished hereunder: 

DAYS CONTENTS - -- -
Day 1 Introduction, Data Types, Type Casting 

Operators, Conditional Statement, Loopinq Statement I 
Day 2 Predefined functions, User define functrions ,GUI I 
Dav 3 GUI, Files, OOPS Concept 
Day 4 Web Aeelication with Django Framewor!< 
Day 5 Web Aoolication with Ojango Framework 

It is, therefore, requested to kindly consider for conducting the 5 day program 
through Mentor Mr Santosh Kumar Mahapatrro and also for collecting Rs.350/­
from each of the Participants .. 

":>C"'>o,.'\....._..,r 1 
Vice-Principal 1,1. , ~ 

~-~ c__ . .,,.__jl-,6/-
Principal · 1 

DLBCE 
Prepared By: ... w-......... . 

r ~ - cso~· ,_ /f\✓ 
C-~---······· / NOHPPIIOVED L,,,1t,tdB~·-···· J 

b I I 0i~ I ~ -··') ... '5)\Y i l)a~ ~--•"'"""".. . .... . -:I.; 

SECRET A~ CORRESPONDENT 
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From 
Dumpala Bhujanga Rao 

SOC Co-ordinator 

Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering, 

Visakhapatnam. 

To 
The Principal, 
Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Respected Sir, 

Visakhapatnam, 
25-07-2022 . 

Sub: Request to grant permission to Five day Python workshop from 01-08-2022 to 06-

08-2022-reg 

In order to provide an overview of the Technologically developing area of Python to the 

IV B.Tech students, the Department of SOC Is organizing a Five day Python workshop from 01-

08-2022 to 06-08-2022. In this regard, I request you to kindly grant permission to conduct the 

event. 

Thanking you Sir, 

Yours Sincerely, 

b-~ 
(Dumpala Bhujanga Rao) 

SOC Co-ordinator 
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Dr. LANKAPALLI BULLAYYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
The Society For Collegiate Education 

Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by AICTE 

# 52-14-75, Resapuvanipalem, Visakhapatnam - 530 013. 

Ph : Ott : 0891-2703293, 2703296 

Email: principal@lbce.edu.in Website : www.lbce.edu .in 

DATE: 28-07-2022 

CIRCULAR 

The Department of SDC is organizing a Five Day Python Workshop from 01-08-2022 to 

06-08-2022. In this regard, all the IV B.Tech ECE, Civil, EEE students are informed to attend the 

program and enhance their knowledge. 

Copyto 

Hon'ble Secretary and Correspondent 

Copy to all HODs, 

R & D Co-ordinator 

IQAC Co-ordinator 

SDC Co-ordinator 

HOD CSE 

w 
Office 

Superintendent 

~ 

HOD Civil 

~ 
SDC 

Co-ordinator 

D-<rZ>lJJ---

HOD EEE 

Co-ordinator 

~ -~ c_,/ 
PRINCIPAL 

Princlpat -
D,. lat1at,lfU Bullayya College of Engineering 

D.No.52-H-75, Resapuvan ipalem 

Visakhapatna m-530013. Andhra Pradesh 

Co-ordinator 
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About the College 
Dr.Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering formerly known 
as Dr.Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering for Women 
was started in 2010 as a part of the group of educational 
institutions run by the ·Society for Collegiate Education, 
Visakhapatnam by the philanthropists and educationalists who 
visualized the need for serving the society by means of 
affordable, accessible and qualitative, value-based education. 
There were four branches of Engineering in the college 
including CSE, ECE, EEE and Civil with and annual intake of 120 
each for CSE and ECE while the intake for EEE and Civil being 60 
seats. The Women's Engineering College then evolved into a 
full-fledged Co-education Engineering college in the academic 
year 2020-21. The college is Affiliated to Andhra University, 
Visakhapatnam and approved by AICTE, New Delhi. 
Our students participated actively · and won prizes in the 
National Science Day Celebrations conducted by NSTL, Defence 
Research and Development Organization, Visakhapatnam in 
the category of Innovation for Societal Benefits Model category 
in February 2022. The college has a dedicated R&D cell, 
Entrepreneurship Cell and Internal Quality Assurance Cell that 
continue to guide and mentor the Teaching ·community 
towards academic excellence. 

About Skill Development Centre 
In accordance of the Vision of the College to create Value added 
Citizens with a world view of empowering themselves and the 
society through the tool of education, the Skill Development 
Centre works in tandem with all the departments by inculcating 
the right admixture of attitude and aptitude essential for 
students to perform and outshine others on a global scale. To 
achieve this, the Skill Development Centre practices two 
different types of training, Campus Recruitment Training as 
well as Campus Specific Training. In the former students are 

(; 
trained on the overall set of skills required to face a recruitment 
drive from any company whereas in the latter studen"ts are 
traine,d in domain specific areas particular to various 
organizations. The Skill Development Centre aims to create a 
skill set that is on par with the industry standards by conducting 
the iterative cycle of continuous assessment, evaluation, 
feedback and guidance till the required benchmarks are 
reached. 

About the Workshop 
In the current Industry scenario when companies are interested 
to employ people with experience in the broad areas of Artificial 
Intelligence, Data Science and Machine Learning all of which use 
the various libraries provided by Python, it is imperative that 
current students are appropriately trained in this platform. To 
achieve this, the Skill Development Centre has taken up the 
initiative of providing training in the area of Python with a focus 
on Django Framework. Python is used by Data Analysts and other 
professionals to conduct complex statistical calculations, create 
data visualizations, build machine learning algorithms using 
libraries such as Tensor Flow and Keras that enable coders to 
write programs for data analysis and machine learning quickly 
and efficiently. 

Course Contents 
Introduction: Data types, Type Casting, Operators, Conditional 
statement, Looping statement 
Predefined functions, User defined functions, 
GUl:GUI, Files, OOPS Concepts 
Web Application with Django Framework 

Who can Attend? 
Non CSE students - ECE, EEE & CIVIL 

Registration Fee: Rs.350/-
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Five Day Workshop on PYTHON 
01-08-2022 to 06-08-2022 

Chief Patron 
Dr G Madhu Kumar, Ph.D, 
Secretary and Correspondent, 
Dr Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering, Visakhapatnam. 

Patron 
Dr. D Deepak Chowdary, M.Tech, Ph.D 
Principal, 
Dr Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering, Visakhapatnam. 

Convenor 
Mr D Bhujanga Rao, M.Tech, (Ph.D) 
Coordinator, 
Skill Development Centre 

Organizing Committee 
Mr D Bhujanga Rao - Coordinator, SDC 
Mr K Sasidher, Lecturer 
Ms U Hilda Sharon, Lecturer 
Mr T Surya Prakasa Rao, Lecturer 

Resource Person 
Mr.Santosh Kumar Mahapatra, 
Senior Trainer, PYTHON 
Visakhapatnam 

Contact Details 
Mr D Bhujanga Rao, M.Tech, (Ph.D) 
Coordinator, Skill Development Centre 
PHONE:+91 91333 56689 
dbhujangarao@lbce.edu.in 

Five Day Workshop on Python 
01-08-2022 to 06-08-2022 

Organized by 

SKILL DEVELOPMENT CENTRE 

Dr Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering1 

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Andhra University, Visakhapatnam) 

Visakhapatnam 
Andhra Pradesh- 530013 

Website : www.lbce.edu.in 
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Dr. LANKAPALL.I BULLAYYA COLLEGE OF E.t\GL,EE~G 
The Society For Collegiate Education 

Affiliated to Andhra Unlvef'Sity, AppTOVed by AICTE 

# 52-14-75, ResapuvanipaJem, Visakhapatnam - 530 0 13... 

Ph : Off : 0891-2703293, 2703296 

Email : principal@lbce.edu.in Website : wv,-,Y.lbce-ed.uJn 

PYTHON 5 DAYS CONTENT 

Contents 
Introduction, Data types, Type Casting, 
Operators, Conditional statement, Looping 
statement 
Predefined functions, User define functions, 
GUI 
GUI, Files, OOPS Conce t 
Web A lication with Djan o Framework 

Web A lication with Djan o Framework 



Dr. LANKAPALLI BULLAYYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
The Society For Collegiate Education 

Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by AICTE 

# 52-14-75, Resapuvanipalem, Visakhapatnam - 530 013. 

Ph : OH : 0891-2703293, 2703296 

Email: principal@lbce.edu.in Website: www.lbce.edu.in 

Report on 5-day workshop on Python 2022 

The five-day session of Python workshop was conducted from 1st to 6 th 

August, 2022 for the final year students of Dr Lankapalli Bullayya 

( ) College of Engineering. Mr. Santosh Mahapatro, Senior Trainer in 

Python was the resource Person of this workshop. Students actively 

participated in the five-day training program. 

0 

Inaugural Session: The opening remarks of the five-day PYTHON 

programme was given by the Asst. Dean of SDC Dr V Radha Devi where 

she highlighted the importance of computer languages to all the non 

CSE's and its impact in the written exam in the placement selection 

process. She introduced the resource person, Mr Santhosh Mahapatro to 

the students and informed to utilize the opportunity. 

Prof D Deepak Chowdary, Principal, Dr Lankapalli Bullayya College of 

Engineering while speaking about the relevance of Python said that it 

was a programming language which has gained significance in recent 

times due to its application in a wide area of domains in science, 

engineering and research. Dr V Radha Devi, Asst dean, Skill 

Development Centre, Dr Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering in 

her opening remarks mentioned the importance of life and how PYTHON 

programme will help you sustain your future so as to build up your 

career accordingly using the necessary skills that will enhance your 

growth in the software sector. Mr D Bhujanga Rao, coordinator SDC 

Resource Person and students attended the inauguration of the 5 day 

workshop on Python 2022. 
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All the SOC faculty along with few of the core faculty were identified to 

disseminate the relevant skills and knowledge to the students . 

Resource Person: 

Mr Santhosh Mahapatro, subject expert of Python programming. 

E certificates were issued to students who attended all the sessions and 

submitted their feedback forms . The five-day program received good 

feed back from all the participants and they now look forward to more such 

sessions in the near future. 

Valedictory Session: As the closing remarks, the Dean and the 

Coordinator of SOC including the other SOC faculty shared their insights 

on the the 5 day PYTHON programme and it will be more useful to all the 

students who have attended the sessions. Later , as a token of gratitude the 

Resource Person Mr Santhosh Mahapatra was felicitated with all due 

honour and respect. 
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Dr Lankapalli B~llayya College Of Engineering 

5 Day Workshop on PYTHON 

Days 

Day 1 

Day2 

Day3 

Day4 

Day5 

d)-~l/L-
Coordinator 

CONTENTS 

09:00-01:00PM 02:·00-04:00 PM 

· Block 8 ,' Sem.inar 2nd Floor 

Hall Gomputer Lab 

Introduction, Data Practice Session 

types, Type Casting, 
Operators, 
Conditional statement, 
Looping statement 
Predefined functions, Practice Session 

User define functions, 
GUI 
GUI, Files, OO_PS Practice Session 

Concept, 
· Web Application with Practice Session 

Djanqo Framework 
Web Application with Practice Session 

Djanqo Framework 

v-L)J)~~ 
Asst. Dean 

~Pr~~ 
Pnnc1pa1 · 

Or. Lankapalli Bull ay 
College of Eng inee ri . 

S1.Kvey No. 44, D. No. 52-14-75. 
Resapuvanip-a:e;-;1, 1./1~af,~12ps tr1em-530 u I J 
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Inaugural Session 

(I Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering 

Skill Development Centre 

- i 

5-Day Workshop on 

O python~ 
1st Aug • 6th Aug 2022 

Venue : Seminar Hall, Block 8. 

11m lnm o ~ J • ~ 
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Resource Person 

Participants endorsed in the session 

Welcome Speech 
C· 
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Welcoming the guest 
, TI .. 
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Students introducing themselves 

Session in progress 
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Post Lunch Practice Session 
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Resource person addressing the students on Day 2 
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Day 3 Session in progress 
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Day4 Interaction with the students 
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Students active participation 



Half way in learning PYTHON 
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Students having a discussion on what they have learnt so far 
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Post Lunch Practice Session 
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Day 5 Session in progress 
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Feedback Session 

Students listening to the Session delivered by the resource person. 



Participants Group Photo of the 5-Day workshop. 



Mr Santhosh Mahapatro 
Felicitation of the Resource Person 
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316177112187 ECE 
319136412001 ECE 
319136412002 ECE 
319136412004 
319136412005 
319136412006 
319136412007 
319136412008 
319136412009 
319136412010 

319136412013 
319136412014 
319136412015 
319136412016 
319136412017 
319136412018 
319136412019 

319136412011 ECE 

319136412020 
319136412021 
319136412023 
319136412024 
319136412025 
319136412026 
319136412027 
319136412028 

319136412031 
319136412032 
319136412033 
319136412034 
319136412035 

319136412038 
319136412039 
319136412040 
319136412041 
319136412042 
319136412043 
319136412044 
319136412045 
319136412046 
319136412047 

ECE 

319136412048 

ECE 

319136412049 

ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 

319136412029 ECE 

ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 

# 52-14-75, Resapuvanipalom, Visakhapatnam 530 013. 
Ph: Olf : 0891-2703293, 2703296 

Emall : principal @Ibce.odu.in Website: www.lbce.edu.in 

ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 

319136412036 ECE 

ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 

ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 

ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 

The Soclety For Colloglate Educatlon 
Afillated to Andhra Unlverslty, Approved by AlCTE 

PYTHON 5 DAY WORKSHOP 

List of participants 
GOLLA DHANA LAKSHMI (Transfer) 

ABOTULA DHARANI SRI 
ADDANKI MURALI SAI SANJANA 

BHEESETTY VENKATA SAI KIRANMAYI 
BODHA JAHNAVI 
BORA JANSAI 
CHILAKALAPUDI BHAVANI PRATHYUSHA 
CHUNDURU GAYATHRI 
DAMODARA REETHUVARSHA 
DANTHULURI SREE MANJU BHARATHI 
DASARI VANDANA SAI KIRTI 
GEETHA CHANDRIKA BOKAM 

GORLE JAAHNAVI 
GUDIVADA SOWJANYA 
GUMMIDI BHARGAVI TEJA 
GURUGUBELLI POORNIMA 
JONNALAGADDA VEERA NAGA JYOTHI 

KAMIREDDY LAKSHMI CHAITANYA 
KANDULA ROOPA SOWMYA 
KARUMURI ANUSHA 
KAYATHA HEMALATHA 
KONADA VANSHITHA 
KORUKONDA BINDU TULASI KUMARI 

KOTTALA JHANSI 
KUNCHAM PRAVALLIKA 
LALITHA SAI MARADA 
MADATHALA PAVANI 

MADEM BALA RESHMA 
MAHANTHI ANUSHA 
MANTRI SANDHYA RANI 
MATTA LIKHITA SAI 
MOLLI RAMYA SREE 
MUPPIDI LAKSHMI LIKHITHA 
NAINAPATRUNI VALLIPRIYA 

PALISETTY SOWMY SREE 
PENTAKOTA SHARMILA RUSHI 
PODELA MOUNIKA 
POTHAMSETTY SRIHITHA 
PRABHA SIRIPURAPU 
SATTI LESHMA NIKHILA 
SEERAPU VENKATA SATWIKA REDDY 

SHEIKH NAZIA 
SHIVANI PATNAIK 

SION PREETHI INDANA 
SIRISAPILLI MADHURI 

SRIVIDHYA MANAPRAGADA 
TASNEEM FATHIMA 
TEDLAPU HIMABINDU 

319136412012 ECE 

319136412030 ECE 

319136412037 ECE 



319136412050 
319136412051 
319136412052 
319136412053 
319136412054 

319136412057 
319136412058 
319136412059 
319136412061 

319136412055 
319136412056 ECE 

319136412062 
319136412063 
319136412064 
319136412065 
319136412066 
319136412067 
319136412068 
319136412069 
319136412070 
319136412071 
319136412072 
319136412073 
319136412074 
319136412075 
319136412076 
319136412077 
319136412078 
319136412079 
319136412080 

ECE 

319136412081 

ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 

ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 
ECE 

TEEGALA ESWARI 
URIMITI UDAYA SRI 
VUGGIINA SRI LAKSHMI 

YERRA RATNA PRAVALLIKA 
ALLAMPILLI ANUSHA 
BETHA KUSUMA GANGA SATYA 

BHEEMANENI TARUNEE SAI 
CHINCHILAM ANUSHA 
DADI VINITHA JYOTHI 

DALIBOYINA MANI CHANDANA 
GANTALA LAVANYA 
GODAVARI VBNS SAVITHRI 

GURAJADA NAVYA 
HONDREDE SRIVALLI 
JONNALA KEERTHI 
KOLA TEJASVI 

KONDALA KEERTHI PRABHA 
KOPPISETTI PREETHI PRIYAMVADHA 
MAKIREDDI YAMINI 
MEDISI DEEPIKA 
NAGISETTY GAYATRI GIRISHMA ANITHA 
PABB)SETTY SATYA VENKATA LIKHITHA 
POTHALA DHARANI 
PRATHA SAI DIVYA SREE 
RAMESWARAPU VEDAVATHI VANDANA 
SAVANA LAHARI AISWARYA 
SEELA MONIKA 
SUNKU TEJA SWARUPA 
TALADA DEVI 
VIYYAPU YERNIJA 
YENNETI DEVI 
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319136414001 
319136414002 
319136414003 

319136414007 
319136414008 

319136414004 EEE 
319136414005 EEE 

319136414009 
319136414010 
319136414011 
319136414012 
319136414013 
319136414015 

319136408001 
319136408002 
319136408003 
319136408004 
319136408005 
319136408006 
319136408007 
319136408008 
319136408009 

319136408011 
319136408012 
319136408013 
319136408014 
319136408015 

EEE 

Co-Ordinator 

EEE 

Mr D Bhujanga Rao 

EEE 

EE 

EEE 

EEE 
EEE 
EEE 

CIVIL 
CIVIL 
CIVIL 

319136408010 CIVIL 

CIVIL 
CIVIL 
CIVIL 
CIVIL 
CIVIL 
CIVIL 

CIVIL 
CIVIL 
CIVIL 
CIVIL 
CIVIL 

BOKKA ANUSRI 
CHENNA RAGHA AMRUTHA VARSHINI 
LEELA DEBORAH 
PALLA SAILAKSHMI 
SURAPU KUSUMA KUMARI 

BHUPATHI PAVANI 
KALAKATA VARSHITHA 

KROVVIDI CHAITRA 
KUPPA YAMUNA 
PAIDI BHARGAVI 

PITTA RUPA 

SABBAVARAPU JYOTHSNA 
SIRIPURAPU JYOTHI 
YERUSU SRAVANI 

JADA YASODHARA 
MEDAPATI VIJAYA 
PALLAPATI MEGHANA 

PALLAVI ULLASINI BARLA 
SATRABOYINA BHAGYA LAKSHMI 
SRUJANA VADAPALLI 

BATHI JYOTHSNA 
KANKIPATI BHUVANESWARI 
MAJJI SRI SAI LAKSHMI 
PINISETTI PALLAVI 

SAMMINGA SIVANI 
SEERAM LAVANYA 
SHAIK RUKSHAD 

UDDANDAPU VENKATA SAI SUPRAJA 
YERRA LAVANYA 

Principal 

Prof. D Deepak Cowdary 

Principal 
Or. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Enginert 

D.No.52-14-75, Resapuvanipalem 
Visakhapatnam-530013. Andhra Pradesh 

VRadla 
Asst. Dean SDC 

Dr V Radha Devi 

319136414006 
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From 

Dr. D. Madhavi, 
Head of the Department, Dept. of CSE, 

Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering, 

Visakhapatnam. 

To 
The Principal, 

Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Respected Sir, 

Visakhapatnam, 
15-02-2022. 

Sub: Request to grant permission to Two Day Program on Foundational Understanding 

Of Cybersecurity from 23-02-2022 to 24-02-2022-reg 

In order to provide an overview of the Technologically developing area of Cybersecurity 

to the II B.Tech ECE students, the Department of CSE Is organizing a Two Day program on 

Foundational Understanding of Cyber Security from 23-02-2022 to 24-02-2022. In this regard, I 

request you to kindly grant permission to conduct the event. 

Thanking you Sir, 

Yours Sincerely, 

~ 
{Dr.D.Madhavi) 

HoD, Dept. of CSE. 
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DATE: 16-02-2022 

CIRCULAR 

The Department of CSE Is organizing a Two Day Program on Foundational 

Understanding of Cybersecurity from 23-02-2022 to 24-02-2022. In this regard, all the II B.Tech 

ECE Students are informed to attend the program and enhance their knowledge. 

Copyto 

Hon'ble Secretary and Correspondent 

Copy to all HODs, SOC Co-ordinator 

R & D Co-ordinator 

IQAC Co-ordinator 

SOC Co-ordinator 

HOD CSE HOD Civil 
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Co-ordinator 
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PRINCIPAL 
Principal 

Dr. Laakapalli Bullayya College of Eng in er: ,; .. _ 

O.No.52-14-75 , Resapi.lvanipa lern 

s:.. Visakhapatnam-530013 . Andhfa Prade5 ;~ 

HOD ECE 

Co-ordinator 
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About the College 

Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering formerly known as Dr. 

Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering for Women was started in 2010 

as a part of the group of educational institutions run by the society for 

Collegiate Education, Visakhapatnam by the philanthropists and 

educationalists who visualized the need for serving the society by means 

of affordable, accessible and qualitative, value-based education. There 
were four branches of Engineering in the college including CSE, ECE, EEE 

and Civil with and annual intake of 120 each for CSE and ECE while the 

intake for EEE and Civil being 60 seats. The Women's Engineering College 
then evolved into a full-fledged Co-education Engineering college in the 

academic year 2020-21. The college is Affiliated to Andhra University, 
Visakhapatnam and approved by AICTE, New Delhi. The college has a 

dedicated R&D cell, Entrepreneurship Cell and Internal Quality Assurance 
Cell that continue to guide and mentor the Teaching community towards 

academic excellence. 

About the Department 

The department of Computer Science and Engineering was started in 2010 

with the aim of equipping the students sufficiently with the required 

theoretical foundation and practical skills needed to make them active 

participants in the highly rewarding field of Computer Science and 

Information Technology. State-of-the-art infrastructure combined with a 

team of highly qualified and committed teachers who strive unceasingly 

to enable students to achieve their goals characterize the academic 

environment. In accordance with the institution's vision which aims to use 

education as a tool to create value-added citizens, the department 

provides adequate opportunities for students to acquire knowledge from 

various sources such as Massively Online Open Courseware, NDL 

lectures from IITs, and regular classroom teaching. The department, which 

has a student branch of the Computer Society of India, conducts regular 

technical events such as workshops and seminars that bring awareness 

among the students regarding the latest trends and developments in the 

ever-changing IT field . 

About the program 

India has the second-largest internet user population, with substantial 

amounts of sensitive data, including credit card information and bank 

details, stored online across various interconnected devices. The 

acceleration of digitalization, especially during the COVID-19 era, has 

heightened the susceptibility to cyber threats. Furthermore, a global trend 

towards a significant skills shortage in the cybersecurity sector exists . In 

response to this growing skill gap and to foster cybersecurity awareness, 

we have initiated programs to provide cybersecurity training and 

awareness sessions for second-year B.Tech students at Dr. LB College of 

Engineering. The two-day program is designed to provide a foundational 

understanding of cybersecurity issues, basic protective measures, and 

insights into the global skills shortage. 

Course Contents 

Dayl: Understanding Cybersecurity Landscape 

Internet User Security 

Day!: Cyber Threats in the COVID-19 Era 

Basic Cybersecurity Measures 

Who can Attend? 

This program is open to all 2nd, 3rd year B.Tech students. 
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Two Day Program 
On 

Foundational understanding of Cybersecurity 
(23-02-2022 to 24-02-2022) 

India has the second-largest internet user population, with substantial amounts of sensitive data, 

including credit card information and bank details, stored online across various interconnected 

devices. The acceleration of digitalisation, especially during the COVID-19 era, has heighten ed the 

susceptibility to cyber threats. Furthermore, a global trend towards a significant skills shortage in 

the cybersecurity sector exists. 

In response to this growing skill gap and to foster cybersecurity awareness, we have initiated 

programs to provide cybersecurity training and awareness sessions for second-year B.Tech 

students at Dr. LB College of Engineering. The two-day course is designed to provide a foundational 

understanding of cybersecurity issues, basic protective measures, insights into the global skills 

shortage. 
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Two Day Program 

On 

Foundational understanding of Cybersecurity 

(23-02-2022 to 24-02-2022} 

Course Contents 

Day 1: Understanding Cybersecurity Landscape 

Introduction to Cybersecurity 
• Overview of cybersecurity in the digital age 

• Importance of cybersecurity awareness 

• Key concepts: threats, vulnerabilities, and risk management 

Internet User Security 
• Analysis of India's internet user base 

• Risks associated with sensitive online data 

• Protecting credit card information and bank details 

• Safe online practices for individuals 

Cyber Threats in the COVID-19 Era 
• Impact of digitalisation during the pandemic 

• Increased susceptibility to cyber threats 

• Case studies and real-world examples 

Basic Cybersecurity Measures 
• Password hygiene and best practices 

• Two-factor authentication 

• Recognizing phishing attempts 

• Introduction to antivirus software 

Day 2: Bridging the Cybersecurity Skills Gap 

Global Trends in Cybersecurity Skills Shortage 
• Overview of the global shortage of cybersecurity professionals 

• Understanding the demand for skilled individuals 

• Opportunities in the cybersecurity job market 

Initiatives to Address the Skills Gap 
• Overview of educational and industry initiatives 

• Importance of cybersecurity education and training 

• Success stories and best practices 

Hands-On Practical Exercises 
• Interactive exercises and simulations 

• Use of basic cybersecurity tools 

• Real-world scenarios and case studies 
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Two Day Program 
On 

Foundational understanding of Cybersecurity 

(23-02-2022 to 24-02-2022) 

Schedule of the program 

Day Date Session Topic Resource Person 

1 23-2-2022 FORENOON • Introduction to Mrs G Kavya 
Cybersecurity 

Assistant Profe.ssor, 
• Internet User 

Dept. of CSE 
S...oeu rity 

2 23-2-2022 AFTERNOON • Cyber Threats in 

the COVID-19 Era MrsG Kavya 

• Basic Assistant Professor, 

Cybers--<>curity Dept. of CSE 

M easures 

3 24-2-2022 FORENOON • Globa l Trends in 

Cybersecu rity 
MrsT.Aruna 

Skills Shortage 
Assistant Professor, 

• Initiatives to 
Address the Ski lls 

Dept. of CSE 

Gap 

4 24-2-2022 AFTERNOON Mrs T ~!\run a 
Hands-On Practical 

Assistant Professor, 
Exercises 

Dept. of CSE 



Photo gallery 

• 
Introduction to Cyber Security by Mrs G Kavya 

Hands on Session by Mrs T Aruna 

?' 

~--~~ 
Dr. Lanka,alli Bullayya College of Engineerlnr 

D.No.52 -1 4-7 5, Resapuvanlpalem 
Vi,sakhaontnam-530013. Andhra Prades h 
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Two Day Program 

On 

Foundational understanding of Cybersecurity 

(23-02-2022 to 24-02-2022) 

320136412001 A.S.S.A DATHAKUMAR 

320136412002 ADHIKARI SUPRAJA 

320136412003 ADIMULAM RAM NARAYANA 

320136412004 AKULA SAi LAKSHMI HARi KA 

320136412005 ALTHI RAVI KUMAR 

320136412006 ANDLURI HARIKA PRIYA 

320136412007 ARUGULA LIKHIT SHAN KAR 

3201364i2008 ASAPU SRIHARSHA 

320136412009 ASHRITHABONTHAPALLI 

320136412010 BALABADRA RAVI TEJA 

320136412011 BAMMIDI JAHNAVI 

320136412012 BAMMIDI LAKSHMI AN USHA 

320136412013 BATTULA SYAM KUMAR 

320136412014 BHANDARI JATIN 

320136412015 BODHIREDDY DIVYA SAi 

320136412016 CHAPPA PAVITHRA 

320136412017 CHILLA CHANDRA SRI 

320136412019 CHITTI BHASKARA NAIDU 

320136412020 D. ROHITH BALARAM SAi VEN KAT 

320136412021 DALLI KUNDHANA 

320136412022 D.I.S MONICA VARMA 

320136412023 DEKKATI KIRAN KUMAR 

320136412024 DIVVALA AJAY 

320136412025 DUPPADA LAKSHMAN RAO 

320136412026 ELURI SHYAM SAN DEEP 

320136412027 GANIVADA PALLAVI 

320136412028 GAN GULA VEN KATA JAYANTHI 

320136412029 GOLUSUPUDI GAYATRI 

320136412030 GONNABATULA LIKHITA 

320136412031 GOPISETTI MOHAN SAi 

320136412032 GORLE AKHILA 

320136412033 GOTTAPU NEELIMA 

320136412034 GUDIVADA ARAVIND 

320136412035 GUNDROTHU MOUNIKA 

320136412036 GURUBILLI SASI VARDHAN 

320136412037 IJJADA SRAVANA SANDHYA 

320136412038 IJJADATEJA 

320136412039 JUTTU MANJULATHA 

320136412040 KAGITHA VENKATA SRI RAM 

320136412041 KALLA ATCHYUTH 

320136412042 KAMIREDY MADHURI 

320136412043 K. CHETHANA VARALAKHSMI DEVI 



42 320136412043 K. CHETHANA VARALAKHSMI DEVI 

43 320136412044 KANUMURI NAVYA 

44 320136412045 KARRI PRAVALLIKA 

45 320136412046 KARRI SRUJANA 

46 320136412047 KARTHEEKA REDDIPALLI 

47 320136412048 KEDARISETTY BHAVYASREE 

48 320136412049 KOTTURTY PRUDHVI 

49 320136412050 LASANGI VARUN 

50 320136412051 M. JAi CHANDRA 

51 320136412052 MAM MULA MALAVIKA 

52 320136412053 MARADANA AN USHA 

53 320136412054 MEDISETTI JYOSHNA 

54 320136412055 MUNIKOTI MANIKANTA 

55 320136412056 M VS SAi PHANI KUMAR 
56 320136412057 MUVVALA CHARISHMA 
57 320136412058 NSVSR PAWANA KRISHNA 
58 320136412059 NAMMI JAHNAVI 
59 320136412060 NARUNU VAMSI 
60 320136412061 NAVAGANA ROHINI 
61 320136412063 PALAKONDA PRAGYNA 
62 320136412064 PATNANA SAi KIRAN 
63 320136412065 PIKKIJYOTHI 
64 320136412066 PILLA SATISH KUMAR 
65 320136412067 POTTA LAHARI 
66 320136412068 RAYIDI HARSHITHA 
67 320136412070 SADI SREYA 
68 320136412071 SAi ADITYA TANNIRU 
69 320136412072 SALAPU JYOTHIKA 

70 320136412073 S BALA TRI PURA SUN DARI 

71 320136412075 SISTLA HEMA LAHARI 

72 320136412076 SONALI PRADHAN 

73 320136412077 SRUTHI SINGH 

74 320136412078 SUN KARA AN USHA 

75 320136412079 SURI SETTI JAVA RAJU 

76 320136412080 SYED HAMZA MUHAYMIN 

77 320136412081 T K PRADEEP KUMAR 

78 320136412082 TEELLA MOUNIKA 

79 320136412083 THEEGELA SAi KARTHIK 

80 320136412085 TULUGU ANITHA 

81 320136412086 T HARISH KUMAR 

82 320136412087 TUTTA BINDU PRIYA 

83 320136412088 VARADHI VIGNYA SRAVANI 

84 320136412089 VV K DURGA CHITTI B 

85 320136412090 VINNAKOTA SUSHMITHA 

86 320136412091 VOONA LAHARI 

87 320136412092 VUJIRI ROHITH 

88 320136412093 VUMMADISETTI YASHASWINI 

89 320136412094 AGRAPU SIRI CHANDANA 

90 320136412095 BEHARA TARUN 

91 320136412096 BNIRANJAN SHAKTHIK 

92 320136412097 CH SOWMYA BABY 

93 320136412098 DATTI HANISHA 

94 320136412099 DURGA LAUTH SAi 

95 320136412100 GABU NAGA SAi REDDY 

96 320136412101 GANDI LAVANYA 



- --- --
97 320136412102 GOMPA LAV/\NYA ---
98 320136412103 JIN/\GA SWETHA 

- --- - - -- -
99 320136412104 K D/\MODARA RAO 

--- - - -
100 320136412105 KADIRI YAKSHITHA 

101 320136412106 LAGUDU SRAVANI 

102 320136412107 MANGALA HEMA SU NANDA 

103 320136412108 ONUMU SANTOSH 

104 320136412109 PATNANA SAi NIHARIKA 

105 320136412110 POTNURU JYOTSNA 

106 320136412111 REDDI AKSHAY KUMAR 

107 320136412112 TKRISHNARJUNA SURYA 

108 320136412113 TEMBA HARSH I NI 

109 320136412114 VECHALAPU SWATHI 
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Dr. G. Madhu Kumar 
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Vice-Principal 
Sri.SyedMujibRahaman 
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Dr.G.Vamsi Krishna 
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Technical Team 
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From 
Dr. D. Madhavi, 
Head of the Department, Dept. of CSE, 
Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering, 

Visakhapatnam. 

To 
The Principal, 
Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering, 

Visakhapatnam, 
10-12-2021. 

~ Visakhapatnam. 

0 

Respected Sir, 

Sub: Request to grant permission to conduct Two Day Program on Web Development 

from 18-12-2021 to 19-12-2021-reg 

In order to provide an overview of Two Day Program on Web Development for the II 

B.Tech ECE students, the Department of CSE Is organizing a Two day program on Web 

Development from 18-12-2021 to 19-12-2021. In this regard, I request you to kindly grant 

permission to conduct the event . 

Thanking you Sir, 

Yours Sincerely, 

(Dr.D.Madhavi) 

HoD, Dept. of CSE. 
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DATE: 15-12-2021 

CIRCULAR 

The Department of CSE ·is organizing a Two Day Program on Web Development from 18-

12-2021 to 19-12-2021. In this regard, all the II B.Tech ECE Students are informed to attend the 

program and enhance their knowledge. 

Copy to 

Hon'ble Secretary and Correspondent 

Copy to all HODs 

R & D Co-ordinator 

IQAC Co-ordinator 

SOC Co-ordinator 

HOD CSE HOD Civil 

( 

HOD EEE / 

~ ~ 
Office soc R&D 

Superintendent Co-ordinator Co-ordinator 

~ I D·IM- @ 

I 

~-p~L-/ 
Principal 

Dr. Laa~itli Bu llayya Co llege of Engineeri r:~ 
D.No.52-14-75 , Resapuvanipalem 

Visakhapatn3m-530013 . Ari~ ~r;i ,ri!dl!~h 

HOD ECE 

\. ~ --7 Y 
}QAc 

Co-ordinator 
/ y 



About the College 

Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering formerly known as Dr. 
Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering for Women was started in 2010 
as a part of the group of educational institutions run by the society for 
Collegiate Education, Visakhapatnam by the philanthropists and 
educationalists who visualized the need for serving the society by means 
of affordable, accessible and qualitative, value-based education . There 
were four branches of Engineering in the college including CSE, ECE, EEE 
and Civil with and annual intake of 120 each for CSE and ECE while the 
intake for EEE and Civil being 60 seats. The Women's Engineering College 
then evolved into a full-fledged Co-education Engineering college in the 
academic year 2020-21. The college is Affiliated to Andhra University, 
Visakhapatnam and approved by AICTE, New Delhi. The college has a 
dedicated R&D cell, Entrepreneurship Cell and Internal Quality Assurance 
Cell that continue to guide and mentor the Teaching community towards 
academic excellence. 

About the Department 

The department of Computer Science and Engineering was started in 2010 

with the aim of equipping the students sufficiently with the required 

theoretical foundation and practical skills needed to make them active 

participants in the highly rewarding field of Computer Science and 

Information Technology. Stat e-of-the-art infrastructure combined with a 

team of highly qualified and committed teachers who strive unceasingly 

to enable students to achieve their goals characterize the academic 

environment. In accordance with the institution's vision which aims to use 

education as a tool to create value-added citizens, the department 

provides adequate opportunities for students to acquire knowledge from 

various sources such as Massively Online Open Courseware, NOL 

lectures from IITs, and regular classroom teaching. The department, which 

has a student branch of the Computer Society of India, conducts regular 

t echnical events such as workshops and seminars that bring awareness 

among the students regarding the latest trends and developments in the 

ever-changing IT field . 

About the program 

Web applications play a vital role in the current customized world . In our 

daily lives, we are using several web applications like online banking, 

online ticketing, and so on . The main objective of introducing this Web 

Development program is to provide a clear idea about a web application 

architecture, how it works and the basic terminologies involved in 

constructing a web application. 

Course Contents 

Dayl : Introduction 
Setting up your development environment using Visual Studio 

Day 2: Introduction to Html 
Introduction to CSS 
Introduction to JavaScript 

Who can Attend? 

This program is open to all 2nd & 3rd year B.Tech students. 
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Two Day Program 

On 
Web Development 

{18-12-2021 to 19-12-2021) 

This program is designed for II B.Tech ECE Students with basic programming skills who are 

interested in learning about web development concepts and tools. The main objective of this 

web development is to provide a clear idea about a web application, how it works and the basic 

technologies involved in a web application . 

Workshop Objectives: 

1 Introduction to web development concepts and technologies 

2 Hands-on experience with web development tools and frameworks 



0 

Dr. LANKAPALLI .BULLAYYA COLLEGE OF l!:NGINEERING 
Tho Socloty For Colloglnto Educnllon 

Afflllated to Andhrn Unlverolty, Approvod by AICTE 
II 52-14-75, Rasopuvanlpolem, VlankhapBlnum • 530 013. 

Ph : Ott : 0891-2703293, 2703296 
Emall: prlnclpol@lbco.odu.ln Wobti llo : www.lbco,odu.ln 

Two Day Program 

On 
Web Development 

(18-12-2021 to 19-12-2021) 

Course Contents 

Day 1: 

Morning: 
Introduction: 

Who is a web developer? 

Types of developers. 
Difference between fronted and backend development. 
Skills required to become a web developer. 

Afternoon: 
Setting up your development environment using visual studio code 

Day 2: 
Morning: 

Introduction to HTML: 

• Elements 

• Atrributes 

• Headings 

• Paragraphs 

• Styles 

• Colors 

• Links 

• Tables 

• iframes 

• Lists 

• html forms 
Introduction to CSS: 

• Css Syntax, 
• Linking Css files to html files, 

• border, margins, 

• colors, 

• text, 

• fonts 

• position, 

• classes, 

• background images, 

• CSS animations, 

• CSS transitions 



Afternoon: 
Introduction to Javascript: 

• Introduction, 
• variables, 
• operators, 
• canst, 
• data types 
• functions 
• control statements 
• loops 

0 

0 
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Two Day Program 

On 

Web Development 

(18-12-2021 to 19-12-2021) 

Schedule of the programme 

Day Date Session Topic Resource Person 

Mrs P Rajya Lashmi 

1 18-12-2021 FORENOON Introduction Assistant Professor, 

Dept. of CSE 

Setting up your 
Mrs P Rajya Lashmi 

2 18-12-2021 AFTERNOON 
development 

Assistant Professor, 
environment using 

Dept. of CSE 
Visual Studio Code 

Introduction to Dr K Anuradha 

3 19-12-2021 FORENOON HTML, Assistant Professor, 

Introduction to CSS Dept. of CSE 

Dr K Anuradha 

4 19-12-2021 AFTERNOON Javascript Assistant Professor, 

Dept. of CSE 



Photo Gallery 

Introduction to Web Applications by Mrs P Rajya Lashmi 

Introduction to HTML,CSS and Java Scripts by Dr K Anuradha 
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Two Day Program On Web Deve lopment 
18-12-2021 to 19-12-2021 

Organized by department of CSE 

Regd. Number Student Name 

319136412001 ABOTULA DHARANI SRI 

319136412002 ADDANKI MURALI SAi SANJANA 

319136412003 BEELLA SRI GOWRI 

319136412004 B VEN KATA SAi Kl RAN MA YI 

319136412005 BODHA JAHNAVI 

319136412006 BORAJANSAI 

319136412007 CH BHAVANIPRATHYUSHA 

319136412008 CHUNDURU GAYATHRI 

319136412009 DAMODARA REETHUVARSHA 

319136412010 D SREE MANJU BHARATHI 

319136412011 DASARI VAN DANA SAi KIRTI 

319136412012 GEETHA CHANDRIKA BOKAM 

319136412013 GORLE JAAHNAVI 

319136412014 GUDIVADA SOWJANYA 

319136412015 GUM MIDI BHARGAVI TEJA 

319136412016 GURUGUBELLI POORNIMA 

319136412017 J VE ERA NAGA JYOTHI 

319136412018 KAMIREDDY LAKSHMI CHAITANYA 

319136412019 KAN DULA ROOPA SOWMYA 

319136412020 KARUMURI AN USHA 

319136412021 KAYATHA HEMALATHA 

319136412022 KOLLI VIJAYA 

319136412023 KONADA VANSHITHA 

319136412024 K BINDU TULASI KUMARI 

319136412025 KOTT ALA JHANSI 

319136412026 KUNCHAM PRAVALLIKA 

319136412027 LALITHA SAi MARADA 

319136412028 MADATHALA PAVANI 

319136412029 MADEM BALA RESHMA 

319136412030 MAHANTHI AN USHA 

319136412031 MANTRI SANDHYA RANI 

319136412032 MATTA LIKHITA SAi 

319136412033 MOLLI RAMYA SREE 

319136412034 MUPPIDI LAKSHMI LIKHITHA 

319136412035 NAINAPATRUNI VALLIPRIYA 

319136412036 PALISETTY SOWMY SREE 

319136412037 PENTAKOTA SHARMILA RUSHI 

319136412038 PODELA MOUNIKA 

319136412039 POTHAMSETTY SRIHITHA 

319136412040 PRABHA SIRIPURAPU 

319136412041 SATTI LESHMA NIKHILA 

319136412042 S VEN KATA SATWIKA REDDY 



43 319136412043 SHEIKH NAZIA 

44 319136412044 SHIVANI PATNAIK 
-- - -

45 319136412045 SION PREETHI INDANA - -- -
46 319136412046 SIRISAPILLI MADHURI -
47 319136412047 SRIVIDHYA MANAPRAGADA 

48 319136412048 TASNEEM FATHIMA 

49 319136412049 TEDLAPU HIMABINDU 

so 319136412050 TEEGALA ESWARI 

51 319136412051 URIMITI UDAYA SRI 

52 319136412052 VUGGINA SRI LAKSHMI 

53 319136412053 VERRA RATNA PRAVALLIKA 

54 319136412054 ALLAMPILLI ANUSHA 

55 319136412055 BETHA KUSUMA GANGA SATYA 

56 319136412056 BHEEMANENI TARUNEE SAi 

57 319136412057 CHINCHILAM ANUSHA 

58 319136412058 DADI VINITHA JYOTHI 

59 319136412059 DALI BOYi NA MANI CHAN DANA 

60 319136412060 GANAGALLA VINEESHA 

61 319136412061 GANTALA LAVANYA 

62 319136412062 GODAVARI VB NS SAVITHRI 

63 319136412063 GURAJADA NAVYA 

64 319136412064 HONDREDE SRIVALLI 

65 319136412065 JONNALA KEERTHI 

66 319136412066 KOLA TEJASVI 

67 319136412067 KONDALA KEERTHI PRABHA 

68 319136412068 K PREETHI PRIYAMVADHA 

69 319136412069 MAKIREDDI YAMINI 

70 319136412070 MEDISI DEEPIKA 

71 319136412071 N GAYATRI GIRISHMA ANITHA 

72 319136412072 P SATYA VENKATA LIKHITHA 

73 319136412073 POTHALA DHARANI 

74 319136412074 PRATHA SAi DIVYA SREE 

75 319136412075 R VEDAVATHI VANDANA 

76 319136412076 SAVANA LAHAR! AISWARYA 

77 319136412077 SEELA MONIKA 

78 319136412078 SUN KU TEJA SWARUPA 

fe 
79 319136412079 TALADA DEVI 

80 319136412080 VIYYAPU YERNIJA 

81 319136412081 YENNETI DEVI 
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18-12- 18-12-

202l{M) 2021(A) 

ABOTULA DHARANI SRI (Ph~ _, 
M 

ADDANKI MURALI SAi SANJANA 
I Cie>w-i-,' U f!JU:/''N.' 

BEELLA SRI GOWRI R_itl,-,,,'r\ f'i, Q,/t,,,1h ' 

B VEN KATA SAi KIRANMAYI i,/,o .. ';:,.,..M.J Vio, :::,,... ,,, l 

BODHA JAHNAVI lf?i .1.L,..J g ,·JJk~~() 
BORAJANSAI ~ ' \AAO .f\ fl-,1 tJ .. J/1.~,._.d1J 

CH BHAVANIPRATHYUSHA Bhttva.vil B havavir 
CHUNDURU GAYATHRI 17th , , .1() . ~ ni~ -.,.~ 
DAMODARA REETHUVARSHA ~ ,..:at,,,,,.,. el~ 

D SREE MANJU BHARATHI 1;-'[ lA.n TU. ~L\ct..ri:t"u 
DASARI VAN DANA SAi KIRT! D -v\_';:\1· /_Lu.J\A.X) 
GEETHA CHANDRIKA BOKAM !:I~ /}A ._g Ml!, ~Ju...,. 
GORLE JAAHNAVI :t.,.hlll>-V: :-r __ 1i-,: 
GUDIVADA SOWJANYA G,3ow1<VI' 6;5Mb."1.~q_ 
GUM MIDI BHARGAVI TEJA B L,.,,,:y. ~ '"Gi B\.i()~C\1/ ' . 
GURUGUBELLI POORNIMA Gdto{n i11, -0i ·~ri•.._IA 
J VEE RA NAGA JYOTH I l;r.~ :-- "L. • mt:· 
KAMIREDDY LAKSHMI CHAITANYA ¥ -~ r},O'-~__._ \,<VJ ~ 

KAN DULA ROOPA SOWMYA r_ --- - ~...,- ... ,.·-
KARUMURI AN USHA t\f\lJA,;_ ~ ,.fl-

KAYATHA HEMALATHA k... J..f e.l"l\.a.. ~.uemo... 
KOLL! VIJAYA lt'-¼'\'-4-a k.c-v }o. J.. "' 
KONADA VANSHITHA k.1 t.,:,, t \ /,., ,~.L 4 

K BINDU TULASI KUMAR! ~ , ,£1~ \.<.,fl~ 

KOTTALA JHANSI ,ht - ' ... (\~WAV "-' 

19-12- 19-12-

2021(M) 2021(A) 

Dl-i~ ,l~n ... A /1,' 
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KUNCHAM PRAVALLIKA l-rl'Y1W'--'1 y r., )O,V"<V'-":I... Ll:- .n }·"-"'-o.-t ..r ~ v-Af"'V'-.-d- ,-

LALITHA SAi MARADA tvt-Lt1i: M·
1

/.l../i~....., ¥-1 ' [,,,l,~ "'-1 ! t,..,i ·fk..---..._J 

MADATHALA PAVAN I povoVU • - - ·- 1': 
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I '2 n \\_,IV\<> 
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u 2.{)(\..,v,., MADEM BALA RESH MA , o_,11 - 0.,,1\ ~ " 
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MANTRI SANDHYA RANI I1-Ho.,,,H,r t-i·S .. ,.,H.l"' M.-s~...i~l°" M,5.,_,..dl--1, 

MATTA LIKHITA SAi d.U4, .. ~ ~'to. oU. l<A.:.f;i. AfW~ 
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Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Afiliated to Andhra University, Visakhapatnam 
ResapuvaniPalem, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh. 

Dr Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering 

This is to certify that Mr/Ms 

Convenhor & HOD CSE 
aineerno 

0 

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

Department of -~lecksenica.Qsd.canousiatin.Engnseuing has successfully 
participated in the Two Days Program on Web Development held during 18-12-2021 to 19-12-2021 
organized by Computer Science and Engineering Department of Dr Lankapalli Bullayya College of 
ngineering, Visakhapatnam. 
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D.No.52-14-75, Resapuvanipalem 
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Report 
of 
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From 
Dr. D. Madhavi, 
Head of the Department, Dept. of CSE, 
Dr.Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering, 
Visakhapatnam. 

To 

The Principal, 
Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering, 
Visakhapatnam . 

Respected Sir, 

Visakhapatnam, 
09-02-2021. 

Sub: Request to grant permission to Two day program on Cloud Computing from 13-02-

2021 to 14-02-2021 -reg 

In order to provide an overview of the Technologically developing area of Cloud 

Computing to the II B.Tech ECE students, the Department of CSE Is organizing a Two Day 

program on Foundational Understanding of Cloud Computing from 13-02-2021 to 14-02-2021. 

In this regard, I request you to kindly grant permission to conduct the event . 

Thanking you Sir, 

Yours Sincerely, 

(Dr.D.Madhavi) 
HoD, Dept. of CSE. 
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Dr. LANKAPALLI BULLAYYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
The Society For Collegiate Education 

Affiliated to Andhra University, Approved by AICTE 
# 52-14-75, Resapuvanipalem, Visakhapatnam - 530 013. 

Ph : Off : 089~ -2703293, 2703296 
Email : princlpal@lbce.edu.in Website : www.lbce.edu.in 

DATE : 12-02-2021 

CIRCULAR 

The Department of CSE Is organizing a Two Day program on of Cloud Computing on 13-02-

2021 to 14-02-2021. In this regard, all the II B.TechECE Students are informed to attend the 

program and enhance their knowledge. 

Copy to 

Hon'ble Secretary and Correspondent 

Copy to all HODs, 

R & D Co-ordinator 

IQAC Co-ordinator 

SDC Co-ordinator 

HOD CSE 

~ 
Office 

Superintendent 

~ 

HOD Civil 

~ 
SDC 

Co-ordinator 

0 ~ 

Co-ordinator 

~ 

~- ~ L-/ 
~ ~~NCI PAL 
nU1Cfpal 

Dr. Lankapalli Bulla11a College M fnpi#i!rino 
. D.No.52-14-75, Resapuvun ipf /#m • 

Visakhapaln am-530013. An dh ra Prad.esl1 

Co-ordinator 

y 



About the College 

Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering formerly known as Dr. 

Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering for Women was started in 2010 

as a part of the group of educational institutions run by the society for 

Collegiate Education, Visakhapatnam by the philanthropists and 
educationalists who visualized the need for serving the society by means 

of affordable, accessible and qualitative, value-based education. There 

were four branches of Engineering in the college including CSE, ECE, EEE 

and Civil with and annual intake of 120 each for CSE and ECE while the 

intake for EEE and Civil being 60 seats . The Women's Engineering College 
then evolved into a full-fledged Co-education Engineering college in the 

academic year 2020-21. The college is Affiliated to Andhra University, 

Visakhapatnam and approved by AICTE, New Delhi. The college has a 
dedicated R&D cell, Entrepreneurship Cell and Internal Quality Assurance 

Cell that continue to guide and mentor the Teaching community towards 
academic excellence. 

About the Department 

The department of Computer Science and Engineering was started in 2010 

with the aim of equipping the students sufficiently with the required 

theoretical foundation and practical skills needed to make them active 

participants in the highly rewarding field of Computer Science and 

Information Technology. State-of-the-art infrastructure combined with a 

team of highly qualified and committed teachers who strive unceasingly 

to enable students to achieve their goals characterize the academic 

environment. In accordance with the institution's vision which aims to use 

education as a tool to create value-added citizens, the department 

provides adequate opportunities for students to acquire knowledge from 

various sources such as Massively Online Open Courseware, NDL 

lectures from IITs, and regular classroom teaching. The department, which 

has a student branch of the Computer Society of India, conducts regular 

technical events such as workshops and seminars that bring awareness 

among the students regarding the latest trends and developments in the 

ever-changing IT field. 

About the training program 

Cloud computing has become a popular topic among IT aficionados in 

recent years. The technology is a practical answer to developing 

connection and storage constraints in small, medium, and enormous 

businesses. Cloud computing has achieved widespread popularity among 

organizations due to its capacity to help consumers and businesses save 

money by storing data in the cloud. Companies are now hunting for 

employees who are well-versed in cloud computing technologies as a 

result of this. The two-day training program is designed to provide a 

foundational understanding of Cloud Computing in its respective areas. 

Course Contents 

Module 1: Decoding Cloud Foundations 

Session 1: Cloud Unveiled (Morning) 
Session 2: Building Blocks: Infrastructure Expedition (Afternoon) 

Module 2: Crafting Applications in the Cloud 

Session 3: PaaS Symphony (Morning) 
Session 4: Securing the Skies (Afternoon) 

Who can Attend? 

This program is open to all 2nd, 3rd year B.Tech students. 
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Two Day Training Program 

On 
Cloud Computing 

Cloud computing has become a popular topic among IT aficionados in recent years. The technology 

is a practical answer to developing connection and storage constraints in small, medium, and 

enormous businesses. Cloud computing has achieved widespread popularity among organizations 

due to its capacity to help consumers and businesses save money by storing data in the cloud. 

Companies are now hunting for employees who are well-versed in cloud computing technologies as 

a result of this. Cloud computing courses and areas of expertise offered online cover topics like 

cloud architecture, services and hosting. 

The traditional method of establishing an IT infrastructure by acquiring hardware, obtaining a 

license, and installing valuable software to activate its services is no longer viable. These 

procedures are seen to be overly time-consuming and costly. Cloud computing technology is used to 

replace the IT infrastructure. Pay Per Use (PPU) arrangements, which allow businesses to pay only 

for what they use, are becoming increasingly popular. Cloud computing is the transmission of 

computing services such as servers, storage, networking, databases, software, analytics, and 

intelligence over the internet to allow faster innovation, more flexible resources, and cost savings. 

We can see a shift in global technology trends. Many businesses from different sectors are turning 

to the cloud to help them perform and develop on a huge scale. As the popularity of cloud 

computing grows, so does the demand for workers who have undergone cloud computing training 

and perform effectively in the system. 
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Two Day Training Program 
On 

Cloud Computing 

Module 1: DecodinK Cloud Foundations 

Session 1: Cloud Unveiled (Morning) 

• Defining Cloud Computing: Concepts and Core Principles 

• Historical Evolution: Shaping the ICT Landscape 

• Unveiling Cloud Service Models and Deployment Strategies 

Session 2: Building Blocks: Infrastructure Expedition (Afternoon) 

• Virtualization Unveiled: The Heart of Cloud Infrastructure 

• Infrastructure as a Service (IaaS): Empowering ICT Solutions 

• Mastering Storage in the Cloud: Data Management Strategies 

• Practical Lab: Creating Virtual Machines in the Cloud 

• Navigating Cloud Management Interfaces 

Module 2: CraftinK Applications in the Cloud 

Session 3: PaaS Symphony (Morning) 

• Platform as a Service (PaaS): Empowering Application Development 

• Developing and Deploying Cloud Applications: Real-World Scenarios 

• Embracing DevOps: Bridging Development and Operations in the Cloud 

Securing the Cloud: Challenges and Best Practices 

Session 4: Securing the Skies (Afternoon) 

• Identity and Access Management (1AM): Gatekeeping in the Cloud 

• Encryption, Compliance, and the Cloud Security Landscape 

• Group Project: Crafting Innovative Cloud-Based ICT Solutions 

• Exploring Emerging Trends: The Future of Cloud Computing 

• Course Reflection, Q&A 
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Schedule of the program 

Day Date 

1 13-02-2021 

2 13-02-2021 

3 14-02-2021 

4 14-02-2021 
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Two Day Training Program 

On 

Cloud Computing 

Session Topic Resource Person 

Mrs Aruna T 

FORENOON Cloud Unveiled Assistant Professor, Dept. of 
CSE 

Mrs Aruna T 
Building Blocks: 

AFTERNOON Infrastructure Assistant Professor, Dept. of 

Expedition CSE 

Dr K Anuradha 

FORENOON PaaS Symphony Assistant Professor, Dept. of 
CSE 

Dr K Anuradha 

AFTERNOON Securing the Skies Assistant Professor, Dept. of 
CSE 
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From 
Dr .Solomon JV Gotham , 

Head of the Department, Dept. of ECE, 

Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering for Women, 

Visakhapatnam . 

To 
The Principal, 

Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering for Women, 

Visakhapatnam. 

Respected Sir, 

Vi sakhapatnam, 

05 -02 -2020. 

Sub: Request to grant permission to Two day program on Modelling and simulation 

using Matlab on 8-02-2020 to 9-02-2020-reg 

In order to provide an overview of the Technologically developing area of Modelling and 

simulation using Matlabto the II B.Tech CSE students, the Department of ECE Is organizing a 

Two day program on Modelling and simulation using Matlab from 8-02-2020 to 9-02-2020. In 

this regard, I request you to kindly grant permission to conduct the event. 

Thanking you Sir, 

Yours Sincerely, 

(Dr.Sol V Gotham ) 

HoD, Dept. of ECE. 
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DATE : 05-02-2020 

CIRCULAR 

The Department of ECE is organizing a Two Day Program on Modelling and Simulation 

using Matlab from 8-02-2020 to 9-02-2020. In this regard, all the II B.Tech CSE Students are 

informed to attend the program and enhance their knowledge. 

Copy to 
Hon' ble Secretary and Correspondent 
Copy to all HODs, 
R & D Co-ordinator 
IQAC Co-ordinator 
SOC Co-ordinator 

HOD CSE HOD Civil 

~ ~ 
Office soc 

Superintendent Co-ordinator 

o/ 1) -~ 

HOD EEE 

R&D 
Co-ordinator 

HOD ECE 

IQAC 
Co-ordinator 



About the College 

Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering for Women was started 

in 2010 as a part of the group of educational institutions run by the 

Society for Collegiate Education, Visakhapatnam by the 

philanthropists and educationalists who visualized the need for 

serving the society by means of affordable, accessible and qualitative, 

value-based education . There were four branches of Engineering in 

the college including CSE, ECE, EEE and Civil with and annual intake of 

120 each for CSE and ECE while the intake for EEE and Civil being 60 

seats. The college is Affiliated to Andhra University, Visakhapatnam 

and approved by AICTE, New Delhi. The college has a dedicated R&D 

cell, Entrepreneurship Cell and Internal Quality Assurance Cell that 

continue to guide and mentor the Teaching community towards 

academic excellence. 

About the Department 

The Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering was 

established simultaneously with the genesis of the Dr. Lankapalli 

Bullayya College of Engineering for Women in 2010 with an annual 

intake of 60 students. The department offers an under-graduate 

course of four-year duration in Electronics & Communication 

Engineering. The proficient faculty members in the department 

impart High Quality Technical education to inquisitive students of 

technical education. Each faculty member is actively involved in 

research work in his/her respective fields of specialization. Open 

Courseware, NOL lectures from IITs in addition to the regular 

classroom teaching. The department conducts regular technical 

events such as workshops and seminars that bring awareness among 

the students regarding the latest trends and developments in field . 

About the MATLAB program 

MATLAB is a high-performance language for technical computing . It 

integrates computation, visualization, and programming in an easy-to-use 

environment where problems and solutions are expressed in familiar 

mathematical notation. Typical uses include: Math and computation. 

Algorithm Development. MATLAB is a programming platform designed 

specifically for engineers and scientists to analyze and design systems and 

products that transform our world . This is a matrix-based language, 

allowing the most natural expression of computational mathematics. 

MATLAB is a programming and numeric computing platform used by 

millions of engineers and scientists to analyze data, develop algorithms, 

and create models. This program is designed to provide foundational 

understanding on modelling and simulation using MATLAB. 

Course Contents 

Day 1: Introduction to MATLAB 

Basics of MATLAB & Script Files; Function files 

Day 2: Tutorials : Basics, Graphics and Example 

3D plots; View: Mesh and surface plots 

Who can attend? 

This program is open to all II B.Tech and Ill B.Tech students . 
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TWO DAY PROGRAM ON MODELLING AND SIMULATION USING MATLAB 

Theme of the Program 

MATLAB is a high-performance language fo r techn ical computing. It integrates computat ion , 
visual ization, and programming in an easy-to-use environment where problems and solution s are 
expressed in familiar mathematical notation. Typical uses include: Math and computation. Algor ithm 
Development. 
MATLAB• is a programming platform designed specifically for engineers and scientists to analyze and 
design systems and products that transform our world . The heart of MATLAB is the MATLAB language, 
a mat rix-based language allowing the most natural expression of computational mathematics . 
MATLAB is a programming and numeric compu t ing platform used by millions of enginee rs and 
scient ists to analyze data, develop algorithm s, and create models. 

Introduction to MATLAB: 
MATLAB is a high-performance language for technical computing. It integrates computation, 
visualization, and programming in an easy-to-use environment where problems and solutions are 

("" expressed in familiar mathematical notation . Typical uses include: 
• Math and computation 

• Algorithm development 

• Modeling, simulation, and prototyping 
• Data analysis, exploration, and visualization 
• Scientific and engineering graphics 
• Application development, including Graphical User Interface building 

The MATLAB system consists of five main parts : 
The MATLAB language. 
This is a high-level matrix/array language with control flow statements, functions, data structures, 
input/output, and object-oriented programming features . It allows both "programming in the small" 
to rapidly create quick and dirty throw-away programs, and "programming in the large" to create 
complete large and complex application programs. 
The MATLAB working environment. 
This is the set of tools and facilities that you work with as the MATLAB user or programmer. It includes 
facilities for managing the variables in your workspace and importing and exporting data . It also 
includes tools for developing, managing, debugging, and profiling M-files, MATLAB's applications. 
Handle Graphics. 
This is the MATLAB graphics system . It includes high-level commands for two-dimensional and three­
dimensional data visualization, image processing, animation, and presentation graphics. It also 
includes low-level commands that allow you to fully customize the appearance of graphics as well as 
to build complete Graphical User Interfaces on your MATLAB applications. 
The MATLAB mathematical function library. 
This is a vast collection of computational algorithms ranging from elementary functions like sum, sine, 
cosine, and complex arithmetic, to more sophisticated functions like matrix inverse, matrix 
eigenvalues, Bessel functions, and fast Fourier transforms. 
The MATLAB Application Program Interface (API). 
This is a library that allows you to write C and Fortran programs that interact with MATLAB. It include 
facilities for calling routines from MATLAB (dynamic linking), calling MATLAB as a computational 
engine, and for reading and writing MAT-files . 
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DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMU NICATION ENG INEERING 

TWO DAY PROGRAM ON MODELLING AND SIMULATION USING MATLAB 

Course Contents 

i) Introduction to MATLAB 
ii) Basics of MATLAB 

• windows - input & output - platfo1m dependence 
• file types - general commands 

iii) Script Files; Function files 

• Functions 
• Sub functions 
• Global Variables 

• Loops 
• Branches and control-flow 

iv) Tutorials: Basics 

• Creating and working with arrays 

• Creating and Printing simple plots 
• Creating, saving and executing a script 

• Creating and executing a function file 
• Working with arrays and matrices 

• Importing and Exporting data 
• Files and Directories - Publishing reports 

v) Graphics 
• Plotting simple graphs 
• Basic 2D plots: Style Options 
• Labels, title and legend 
• Axis Control 
• zoom in and zoom out 
• Using plot editor 
• Overlay plots - Specialized 2D Plots 

vi) Examples: 
fplot semilogx 
fill bar 
pie hist 
compass comet 
vii) 3D plots; View 
view(2) and view(3) with examples 
viii) Mesh and surface plots 
Examples: plot3 - fill3 
surf - surfc -surfl 
meshz - waterfall 
pie3 - stem3 

semilogy 
barh 
stem 
pcolor 

loglog 
area 
stairs 
subplots 
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Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering for Women 
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New Resapuvanlpalem, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh, India 

W : www.lbce.edu.in T: 0891-2703296 

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

TWO DAY PROGRAM ON MODELLING AND SIMULATION USING MATLAB 

Who can attend? 

This program is open to all 2nd, 3rd year B.Tech students. 

Criteria for Certification of participants 

1. Participants must have 80% attendance 
2. Minimum 60% marks should be scored in the final assessment. 
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DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUN ICATION ENG IN EERING 

TWO DAY PROGRAM ON MODELLING AND SIMULATION USING MATLAB 

Schedule of the programme 

Day Date Session Topic Resource Person 

Introduction to 
Mr. K. RAJESH KUMAR 

1 08.02.2020 FORENOON Assistant Professor, 
MATLAB 

Dept. of ECE 

Basics of MATLAB & Mr. K. RAJESH KUMAR 
2 08.02 .2020 AFTERNOON Script Files; Function Assistant Professor, 

files Dept. of ECE 

Tutorials: Basics, 
Mr. R. SANTHOSH SAi 

3 09 .02.2020 FORENOON Assistant Professor, 
Graphics and Examples 

Dept. of ECE 

3D plots; View: 
Mr. R. SANTHOSH SAi 

Mesh and surface 
4 09.02.2020 AFTERNOON 

plots with different 
Assistant Professor, 

examples 
Dept. of ECE 



The FOP covered various topics such as: Basics of MATLAB programming (scripts & function files), 
C) Advanced data objects, solving ODEs, process modeling & optimization, simulink, modeling of 

electromechanical system, modeling of solar PV system, filter design & modeling and control system 
modeling etc . The lab sessions were beneficial to all the faculties 

The speakers were so informative, expressive and enriched with knowledge that the audiences were 
highly grateful and appreciative. This ICT Program on "Modeling and simulation using MATLAB" 
was a true mix of skills, regularity and sincerity which brought so much to the table of the faculties of 
all the departments who were all praise and full of gratitude towards the organizers of the event. 

The program ended with a valedictory session. We expressed our gratitude to the coordinator of 
program from our ECE Department and informed him that the technique they followed, the pace of 
their teaching, the ease with which they all presented the work and explained it, the examples, case 
studies quoted by them and all expressions will be imbibed by Dr.LBCE. 

PHOTO GALLERY 
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Student list 

A TWO DAY ICT PROGRAMME ON 

MODELING & SIMULATION USING MATLAB 

ORGANIZED AND CONDUCTED BY 
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

List of participants: 

S.No Regd. Number Student Name 

1 318136412001 A BHAWANI 

2 318136412002 AKULA JAYASREE 

3 318136412003 ALLENA VEN KATA SRI RESH Ml 

4 318136412004 ANIPEDDI PADMA 

5 318136412005 ANJALI 

6 318136412006 ANTYAKULA NIKHITHA 

7 318136412007 ANUPANA HARITHA 

8 318136412008 APPARIVY SHNAVI 

9 318136412009 ARUNAJYOTHISRAVANICHANDANALA 

10 318136412010 BANDARU SAi YASHASWINI 

11 318136412011 BATTULA HEMA VARSHINI 

12 318136412012 BEERAM SAi PRANOTHRI 

13 318136412013 BELAGAM MANASWINI 

14 318136412014 BEVARA MEGHANA 
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Department of CSE Is organizing a Two Day program on Foundational Understanding of MS 
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to conduct the event. 

Thanking you Sir, 

Yours Sincerely, 
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HoD, Dept. of CSE. 
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developm
ents 

in 
the 

ever-changing 
IT field. 

About 
the 

A
bout 

the 
program

 

M
icrosoft 

Office 
is the 

most 

widely 

used 

tool 
for 

sharing/presenting 

professional 

inform
ation 

by 
a considerable 

num
ber 

of com
panies 

in 

the 
world. 
The 

benefits 
of M

icrosoft 

Office 
to

 

business 

productivity 
is 

so 

im
portant 

that 
all 

com
puter-based 

professionals 

today 
are 

very fam
iliar 

with 

Office. 
It is used 
at hom

e, 

schools 

and 

offices 

daily 
for organizing, 

handling 
and 

presenting 

data 
and 

inform
ation 

and 

offers program
s 

that 

can 
be 

used 

both 
in

 
a web 

brow
ser 

and 
on 
a desktop. 

Dr. 

Lankapalli 

Bullayya 
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of 

Engineering 
for 

W
omen 

was 
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in 
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as a part 
of the 

group 
of educational 

institutions 
run 
by 
the 

Society 

for 

Collegiate 

Education, 

Visakhapatnam
 

by 

the 

philanthropists 

and educationalists 

w
ho 

visualized 

the 

need 

for 

serving 

society 
by 

m
eans 

of 

affordable, 

accessible 

and 

qualitative, 

value-based 

education. 

There 

were 

four 

branches 
of 

Engineering 
in 
the 

college, 

including 

CSE, 

ECE, 
EEE and 

Civil, 

with 
an 

annual 

intake 
of 120 

each 

for 

CSE 

and 

ECE, 

w
hile 

the intake 
for 

EEE 

and 

Civil 

was 
60 

seats. 

The 

college 
is A

ffiliated 
to
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ndhra 

University, 

V
isakhapatnam

 

and 

approved 
by 

AICTE, 

New 

Delhi. 

The 

A
bout 

the 
D
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ourse 
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of 

M
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ord 

and 
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erPoint 

M
S-W

ord 
C

ourse 
contents 

Understanding 
of Excel 

Day 
1: 

Day 
2: 

W
ho 

can 
A

ttend? This 

program
 

is open 
to 
all 2nd, 

3rd 

year 

B.Tech 

students. 

The 

departm
ent 

of Com
puter 

Science 

and 

Engineering 

was 

started 
in 

2010 

with 

the 

aim
 

of equipping 

the 

students 

sufficiently 

with 

the required 
theoretical 

foundation 
and 

practical 

skills 

needed 
to 

m
ake 

them
 active 

participants 
in 
the 

highly 

rew
arding 

field 
of Com

puter 

Science 
and Inform

ation 
Technology. 

State-of-the-art 

infrastructure 

com
bined 

with 
a 

team
 

of highly 

qualified 
and 

com
m

itted 

teachers 

who 

strive 

unceasingly 

to 

enable 

students 
to 

achieve 

their 

goals 

characterize 

the 

academ
ic 

environm
ent. 

In 

accordance 

with 

the 

institution's 

vision 

which 

aim
s 

to 

use 

education 
as 
a tool 
to 

College 

In 

technology-driven 

workplaces, 

em
ployers 

expect 

em
ployees 

to 

have 
a working 

know
ledge 

of M
icrosoft 

Office 

program
s 

like 

W
ord, Excel, 

and 

Pow
erPoint. 

Ensuring 
the 

students 
are 

taught 

how
 

to
 

use 

these 

program
s, 

this 
wil set 

them
 

up 
for 

success 

w
hen 

they 

enter 

the workforce 

college 

has 
a dedicated 

R&
D 

cell, 

E
ntrepreneurship 

Cell 

and 

Internal 

Quality 

A
ssurance 

Cell 

that 

continue 
to 

guide 

and 

m
entor 

the 

Teaching 

com
m

unity 

tow
ards 

academ
ic 

excellence. 

create 

value-added 

citizens, 

the 

departm
ent 

provides 

adequate 

opportunities 
for 

students 
to

 

acquire 

know
ledge 

from
 various 

sources 

such 
as 

M
assively 

Online 

Open 

Coursew
are, 

NDL lectures 

from
 

IITs, 

and 

regular 

classroom
 

teaching. 

The 

departm
ent, 

w
hich 

has 
a student 

branch 
of the 

Com
puter 

Society 
of India, 

conducts 

regular 

technical 

events 

such 
as 

w
orkshops 

and 

sem
inars 

that 

bring aw
areness 

am
ong 

the 

students 

regarding 

the 

latest 

trends 

and 
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Two Day Program 
On 

Foundational understanding of MS Office 
(21-09-2019 to 22-09-2019) 

Microsoft Office is the most widely used tool for sharing/presenting professional information by a 
considerable number of companies in the world. The benefits of Microsoft Office to business 
productivity is so important that all computer-based professionals today are very familiar with 
ofice. It is used at home, schools and offices daily for organizing, handling and presenting data and 
information and offers programs that can be used both in a web browser and on a desktop. 

At technology-driven workplaces, employers expect employees to have a working knowledge of 
Microsoft Ofice programs like Word, Excel, and PowerPoint Ensuring your students are taught 
how to use these programs will set them up for success when they enter the workforce. 

Microsoft Office suite can arm our students with the technical skills they need to flourish in the 
real world. 

Organizing data and insights with Excel 

Not only should students be able to organize, analyze, manipulate, and present data within 
Microsoft Excel, they should be able to communicate their insights in a way that helps build a 
business's competitive advantage. 

Creating polished business documents in Word 

There's more to Microsoft Word than word processing. Students can harness intuitive editing 
features, advanced formatting options, tables, lists, and sleek design elements to create documents 
and proposals. 

Presenting ideas to a group with PowerPoint 

Engineering students are no strangers to PowerPoint. But understanding the ins and outs of the 
software can turn a basic slideshow into a dynamic presentation that lets their professional skills 
shine. 

This training supports our students by helping them sharpen their technical skills in Microsoft 
Office. 
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participated in the Two Days Training Program on Foundational understanding of MS Office 

held during 21-09-2019 to 22-09-2019 organized by Computer Science and Engineering 

Department of Dr Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering for Women, Visakhapatnam. 
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Report 
of 

Two Day Program 
On 

Foundational understanding of BIGDATA 
(08-09-2018 to 09-09-2018) 

Organized 
By 

Department of CSE 

Dr.Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering for Women 
Sponsored by the Society for Collegiate Education 

Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to Andhra University 
52-14-75 Survey No:44, National Highway 16, Near, Rama Talkies Rd, Old TB Hospital 

Area, Resapuvanipalem, Dwaraka Nagar, Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh 530013. 
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From 
Dr. D. Madhavi, 
Head of the Department, Dept. of CSE, 
Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya Colle~e of Engineering for Women, 
Visakhapatnam . 

To 
The Principal, 

Dr.Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering for Women, 
• Visakhapatnam. 

Respected Sir, 

Vi sakhapatnam, 
04-09-2018. 

Sub: Request to grant permission to Two Day Program on Foundational Understanding 

of BIG Data on 08-09-2018 to 09-09-2018 -reg 

In order to provide an overview of the Technologically developing area of BIG Data to 

the II B.Tech CSE students, the Department of CSE Is organizing a Two Day program on 

Foundational Understanding of BIG Data on 08-09-2018 to 09-09-2018. In this regard, I request 

you to kindly grant permission to conduct the event . 

Thanking you Sir, 

Yours Sincerely, 

~ 
(Dr.D.Madhavi) 

HoD, Dept. of CSE. 
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Understanding of BlgData on 08-09-2018 to 09-09-2018. In this rcgord, all the II 0.Toch CSE 
students are Informed to attend the program and enhance their knowledge . 
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About the College 

Dr. Lankapalli Bullayya College of Engineering for Women was started in 

2010 as a part of the group of educational institutions run by the Society 

for Collegiate Education, Visakhapatnam by the philanthropists and 

educationalists who visualized the need for serving the society by means 

of affordable, accessible and qualitative, value-based education. There 

were four branches of Engineering in the college including CSE, ECE, EEE 

and Civil with and annual intake of 120 each for CSE and ECE while the 

intake for EEE and Civil being 60 seats. The college is Affiliated to Andhra 

University, Visakhapatnam and approved by AICTE, New Delhi. The 

college has a dedicat ed R&D cell, Entrepreneurship Cell and Internal 

Quality Assurance Cell that continue to guide and mentor the Teaching 

community towards academic excellence. 

About the Department 

The department of Computer Science and Engineering was started in the 

year 2010 with the aim of equipping the students sufficiently with the 

required theoretical foundation and practical skills needed to make them 

active participants in t he highly rewarding field of Computer Science and 

Information Technology. State-of-the-art infrastructure combined with a 

team of highly qualified andcommitted teachers who strive unceasingly 

to enable students achieve their goals characterize the academic 

environment. In accordance with the vision of the institution which aims 

to use education as a t ool to create value added citizens, t he department 

provides adequate opportunities for students 

to acquire knowledge from various sources such as Massively Online 

Open Courseware, NDL lectures from IITs in addition to the regular 

classroom teaching. The department which has a student branch of 

Computer Society of India conducts regular technical events such as 

workshops and seminars that bring awareness among t he students 

regarding the latest trends and development s in the ever changing IT 

field. 

About the program 

Big data, often touted as a transformative force, can seem daunting due 

to its sheer scale and complexity. But at its core, it's about harnessing the 

immense power of information . Imagine not just gigabytes, but exabytes 

of data - a mind-boggling amount that traditional tools simply can't 

handle. This is where big data steps in, offering innovative ways to 

capture, store, process, and analyze this colossal information treasure 

trove. This workshop is designed for engineers with basic programming 

skills who are interested in learning about big data concepts and tools. 

Participants will gain a practical understanding of how to work with large 

datasets and how to apply big data techniques to sotve real-world 

engineering problems and thereby prepare them for a successful career 

in IT industry. 

Course Contents 

Day 1: 

Day 2: 

Int roduction to BIGDATA 
Data Storage and Management 

Data Processing and Analysis 
Big Data Applications in Engineering 

Who can Attend? 

This program is open to II B.Tech CSE Students 
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Two Day Program 
On 

Foundational understanding of BIGDATA 
(08-09-2018 to 09-09-2018} 

This program is designed for II B.Tech CSE Students with basic programming skills who are 

interested in learning about big data concepts and tools. Participants will gain a practical 

understanding of how to work with large datasets and how to apply big data techniques to 

solve real-world engineering problems. 

Workshop Objectives: 

1 Introduction to big data concepts and technologies 

2 Hands-on experience with big data tools and frameworks 

3 Understanding of different data storage and processing techniques 

4 Ability to analyze and visualize big data 

5 Gaining insights from big data for informed decision making 
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Two Day Program 

On 

Foundational understanding of BIGDATA 

(08-09-2018 to 09-09-2018) 

Course Contents 

Day 1: 

Morning: 
Introduction to Big Data: 

What is big data? 

Characteristics of big data (volume, variety, velocity, veracity) 
Why big data is important for engineers 

Big Data Ecosystem: 
Different components ofthe big data ecosystem (data sources, storage, processing, 

analysis, visualization) 
Overview of popular big data tools and frameworks (Hadoop, Spark, Kafka, etc.) 

Hands-on Lab 1: Introduction to Hadoop 

Setting up a Hadoop environment 
Working with HDFS (Hadoop Distributed File System) 

Running simple MapReduce jobs 

Afternoon: 

Day 2: 

Data Storage and Management: 

Different data storage options for big data (relational databases, NoSQL databases, data 

lakes) 
Choosing the right storage solution for different use cases 

Hands-on Lab 2: Exploring Data with HDFS 

Exploring data stored in HDFS 
Using tools like Hive and Pig for data querying 

Morning: 
Data Processing and Analysis: 

Big data processing frameworks (MapReduce, Spark) 

Data wrangling and cleaning techniques 

Analyzing big data using tools like Spark SQL and pandas 

Hands-on Lab 3: Analyzing Big Data with Spark 

Using Spark for data processing and analysis 

Working with structured and unstructured data 

Creating visualizations with Spark 

Afternoon : 

Big Data Applications in Engineering: 
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Case studies of how big data is being used in different engineering disciplines 

Examples of big data applications in areas like manufacturing, transportation, energy, 

etc. 
Hands-on Lab 4: Building a Big Data Application 

Working on a real-world big data project using the learned concepts 

Presenting the project and findings 
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Two Days Program 
On 

Foundational understanding of BIGDATA 
(08-09-2018 to 09-09-2018) 

Schedule of the programme 

Day Date Session Topic Resource Person 

Introduction to Big 
Mrs G.KAVYA 

1 08-09-2018 FORENOON Assistant Professor, 
Data 

Dept. of CSE 

Data Storage and 
Mrs G.KAVYA 

2 08-09-2018 AFTERNOON Assistant Professor, 
Management 

Dept. of CSE 

Data Processing and 
Mrs P Rajya Lakshmi 

3 09-09-2018 FORENOON 
Analysis 

Assistant Professor, 

Dept. of CSE 

Big Data Mrs P Rajya Lakshmi 

4 09-09-2018 AFTERNOON Applications in Assistant Professor, 

Engineering Dept. of CSE 



• 

Photo gallery 

·on by Mrs G.KAVYA Introduction sess1 .. - - ... -

--~ ~ 

p Rajya Lakshmi Hands on by Mrs 

ffi 

j 

~ -c-v ~ • Principal College o• 
11' l3ullavya 

Dr.L2 4t'r.pa .
1
_ ·f • \'.'omen ; 

• •1ni:r ' or 75 Engrnec1 , ,., , SZ-14 - • 
, 44 D . No . 6800

13 Survey ~ o. , V isakh ooa1nam-
lll.esaouvonioalem. 



• 

//\~!f~!\t'•.: ~ Dr. La nkapalli Bullayya College of Engineering (for Women) 
1~. rt ,,;,~ I (Sr onsorod by Tho Sot: loly for Collo(J lillO l; d1 1ci1ll o 11, Vl'l:i ktt a1 Pll rl !HTI, /\ ,P.) 

~-'h..__.t..,.,.1 r,,, Alfll ll'I IOd to /\111lh r1, Unlvoru lty IJ. Approvo,l l,y AICTE 
\ 1~'\,~•-,~~;;;_, .. 

·) :-,";~~' D.No. 52-14-75 , Rosnpuvnnipo lom, Vl11n t,hn1 111 l 11 11 ,n-530 013, f1.P. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5 . 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 
18. 

19. 

20 . 
21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 
29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 
34. 

35. 

36. 

Toi : +91 O!l1 2703203, 2703290 / Fnx : •·01 001 27 '"1 11 23, 
C:-mnll : lbr.unuoprlnc lpnl@omr1ll .com Wubsltn : wv, w.hullnyy .,co ll"fJO.lnlo 

Regd.No. 
316136410001 

316136410002 
316136410003 

316136410004 

316136410005 

316136410006 
316136410007 

316136410008 

316136410009 

316136410010 
316136410011 
316136410012 

316136410013 
316136410014 
316136410015 
316136410016 

316136410017 
316136410018 

316136410019 
316136410020 

316136410021 
316136410022 

316136410023 

316136410024 

316136410025 
316136410026 
316136410027 

316136410028 
316136410029 
316136410030 

316136410031 

316136410032 

316136410033 
316136410034 

316136410035 
316136410036 

Two Day Program 
On 

Foundational understanding of BIGDATA 
(08-09-2018 to 09-09-2018) 

Student Name 
Addipalli Srujana 

Andavarapu Poojitha 

Anisha Kumari Kushwaha 

Ayyalasomayajula Satya Sai Visalakshi 
Bagathi Latha 

Ballepu Naga Bhavana Saraswathi 
Bande Madhuri 

Bara Aiswarya Vani 

Basava Gowthami 

Behara Himaswetha 
Bhaskaran Keerthi 

Bheemarasetty Geethika 

Bhupathi Krishnaveni 
Biddika Sonia 

Bommidi Durga Sri 

Bora Alekya Reddy 

Botta Renusri 
Botta Sai Tejaswini 

Chandala Niharika 

Chandragiri Jyothirmai 

Chavatapalli Nalini 

Chebiyyam Teja Vaishnavi 

Chippala Lakshmi Devi 

Chukkala Varalakshmi 

D Niveditha 

Dabbiru Vijay Supriya 

Dalavayi Kavya 

Dalli Tejaswini Reddy 

Dandu Jahnavi 

Dannana Dhanalakshmi 

Dasika Meghana 

Devara Anusha 

Durri Nityeshna 

Eedara Hima Priya 

G Vandana 

Gadi Aruna Kumari 



--- - -- - - - -

~ 
37. 316136410037 Gandavarapu Praty~~ ha ----- -~- - -
38. 316136410038 _Ga~,gireddi Monees~a ---- - -- --- - - - - -
39. 316136410039 Ganta Hemalatha ----- -
40. 31613 6410040 Ganta Lakshmi Yasaswini - --
41. 316136410041 Ganti Mahapatruni Sai Pratyusha __ ___ .... _ 
42 . 316136410043 Gompa Bharathi 

43. 316136410044 Goriparthi Naga Sireesha 

44 . 316136410046 Himaja Boddeti 
45 . 316136410047 Kakaraparthi Samhitha 

46. 316136410048 Kanithi Sree Sushma Rani 

47. 316136410049 Kantimahanthu Roop Hima Vaishnavi 

48. 316136410050 Kantimahanti Sai Hari Chandana 

49. 316136410051 Kalli Phanni Sri 

so. 316136410052 Kompella Uma Naga Pravalika 
51. 316136410053 Konduru Lakshmi Ashwini 
52. 316136410054 Korikana Saranya 
53. 316136410055 Krishita Priya Dasari 

0 54. 316136410056 Kuppili Syamala 

55. 316136410057 Kuracha Bhandhavi Priyanka 
56. 316136410058 Lalam Hemavenkatasireesha 
57. 316136410059 M Venkata Pavani Priyanka 

58. 316136410060 Madapalli Bhavana 

59. 316136410061 Maddali Karishma 

60. 316136410062 Madimi Divya 

61. 316136410063 Malla Noothana Siri 

62. 316136410064 Mallela Teja 

63. 316136410065 Manjuluri Venkata Durga Deepika 

64. 316136410066 Maradana Sandhya Rani 

65. 316136410067 Marupalli Lavanya 

66. 316136410068 Marupalli Ravali 

67. 316136410069 Nalevada Hari Priyanka 

68. 316136410070 Namballa Vaishnavi 

69. 316136410071 Nanduri Niharika 

70. 316136410072 Naredla Sonali 

71. 316136410073 Nida Fathima 

72. 316136410074 Niddani Prasanna 

73 . 316136410075 Noonela Akshaya Rani 

74. 316136410076 Notla Bhavana 

75. 316136410077 Paidimukkula Ramani Sreeja 

76. 316136410078 Panchada Yamini 

77. 316136410079 Panda Sowjanya 

78. 316136410080 Patnala Divya Harika 

79. 316136410081 Peerubandi Tejeswari 

80. 316136410082 Pentapalli Santhi Mounika Niharika 

81. 316136410083 Pericharla Sai Lakshmi 

82. 316136410084 Pethakamsetty Sowmya 

83. 316136410085 Pitla Bharathi 

84. 316136410086 Pothuraju Aishwarya 

85. 316136410087 Potnuru Sukanya 



- - -
~ 86. 316136410088 Rayaprolu Durga Sri Ram ya 

87. 316136410089 Reddy Sunl tha ·1 --- -·-- .... - i 88. 316136410090 ROllh\fll ll Prnsanthl l akr. hml -- - - - _ , 
89. 316136410091 Ruclrnpnktl M ana swini I 

- .l 

90. 31 6136410092 Ruflada Haritl'~ I -
91. 316136410093 S LS K M ad hu ShrJya ; - - -- - - --7 92. 316136410094 Sa~pu Neelim~----- -- - - ---- ___ J 

93. 31613641009S Sanap_a ~ Revathi I -- --- --- - - - -- - - - -1 94. 316136410096 Sanapa la Sravan i --- -- - -- - - - - -
95 . 316136410098 Seemala Niha Dheeraja I - -I 

96. 316136410099 Sesetti Naga Sindhusha ; 

97 . 316136410100 Shabana Azmi 

98. 316136410101 Suripalli Harika 
--- _, 

99. 316136410102 Suriseety Sai Vinithra Veena 
10( 316136410103 Tammannagari Ramya I 

lO J 316136410104 Tangeti Roshini I 

' 
10:;; 316136410105 Tangudu Priyanka I 

0 10: 316136410107 Thachubilli Jayasatyasai 
10Ll 316136410108 Thouti Harika Raju I 

105 316136410109 ThyadiVandana I 
lOE 316136410110 Tippana Pavithra I 
107 316136410111 Vadamodulu Pavani 

l0E 316136410112 Vanapalli Mallika 

lOS 316136410113 Vangalapudi Tanuja I 
llC 316136410114 Vankara Bhavana Vineetha Mounisha I 
11J 316136410116 Vasupilli Gowri I 
11; 316136410117 Vegesna Kavya Sri 

11: 316136410118 Yalamanchili Bhavana 
I 

11Ll 316136410119 Yamini Noonela I 
115 316136410120 Zaara Nafees 

llE 316136410121 Bhavani Paila I 

lli 316136410122 Donepudi Padma I 

111: 316136410123 Duvvari Kalyani I 
11~ 316136410124 Gadiyakari Lohita Ragini 

12( 316136410125 Gondesi Vandana 

12J 316136410126 Jana Sri Lalitha 

12; 316136410127 Jureddi Mounika 

12 ~ 3161 36410128 Khandapu Sowjanya 

12'1 316136410129 Kola Kumari 

12~ 316136410130 Margana Vani 

12E 316136410131 Marupilli Rajin ipriya I 
! 

12i 316136410132 Modalavalasa Pavani I 
12E 316136410133 Nammi Usha Ran i I 

I 

12S 316136410134 Pandi Divya I -- - -1 

13( 316136410136 Sampatirao Sravya --1 --- -
13J 316136410137 TMK Sandhya -- 7 

13:;; 316136410138 Viswanadha Lakshmi M oun ica 
- --

~ 
Co-ordinator 
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Regd.No. 

316136410001 

316136410002 

316136410003 

316136410004 

316136410005 

316136410006 

316136410007 

316136410008 

316136410009 

316136410010 

316136410011 

316136410012 

316136410013 

316136410014 

316136410015 

316136410016 

316136410017 

316136410018 

316136410019 

316136410020 

316136410021 

316136410022 

316136410023 

316136410024 

316136410025 

316136410026 

316136410027 

316136410028 

316136410029 

316136410030 

316136410031 

316136410032 

316136410033 

316136410034 

316136410035 

316136410036 

316136410037 

Two Day Program 
On 

Foundational understanding of BIGDATA 

(08-09-2018 to 09-09-2018) 

Student Name 

Addipalli Srujana 

Andavarapu Poojitha 

Anisha Kumari Kushwaha 

Ayyalasomayajula Satya Sai Visalakshi 

Bagathi Latha 

Ballepu Naga Bhavana Saraswathi 

Bande Madhuri 

Bara Aiswarya Vani 

Basava Gowthami 

Behara Himaswetha 

Bhaskaran Keerthi 

Bheemarasetty Geethika 

Bhupathi Krishnaveni 

Biddika Sonia 

Bommidi Durga Sri 

Bora Alekya Reddy 

Botta Renusri 

Botta Sai Tejaswini 

Chandala Niharika 

Chandragiri Jyothirmai 

Chavatapalli Nalini 

Chebiyyam Teja Vaishnavi 

Chippala Lakshmi Devi 

Chukkala Varalakshmi 

D Niveditha 

Dabbiru Vijay Supriya 

Dalavayi Kavya 

Dalli Tejaswini Reddy 

Dandu Jahnavi 

Dannana Dhanalakshmi 

Dasika Meghana 

Devara Anusha 

Durri Nityeshna 

Eedara Hima Priya 

G Vandana 

Gadi Aruna Kumari 

Gandavarapu Pratyusha 

09-09~ 
2018(FN) 
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316136410038 Gangireddi Maneesha 

316136410039 

316136410040 

-~:-8~ . ~t~ 
-----1-G_a_n_t_a_H--:e_m-:-a_la

7
th-:-a- -:-:--:------- __ .( J! .. ~~~ i.. / 

Ganta Lilkshmi Yasaswinl ____ -- -1-'°=-"--L~t-- • I 
- ----+-:-----:-:-:---~--;-::--;-::---:----:­

Gant I Mahapatrunl Sai Pra tyusha 316136410041 
---- --,1-----.--:-'7--- - -- - - -- -

Gompa Bhara thl 316136410043 

316136410044 

316136410046 

316136410047 

316136410048 

316136410049 

316136410050 

316136410051 

316136410052 

316136410053 

316136410054 

316136410055 

316136410056 

316136410057 

316136410058 

316136410059 

316136410060 

316136410061 

316136410062 

316136410063 

316136410064 

316136410065 

316136410066 

316136410067 

316136410068 

316136410069 

316136410070 

316136410071 

316136410072 

316136410073 

316136410074 

316136410075 

316136410076 

316136410077 

316136410078 

316136410079 

316136410080 

316136410081 

316136410082 

316136410083 

316136410084 

316136410085 

316136410086 

316136410087 

316136410088 

Goriparth i Naga Sireeshil 

Himaja Boddetl 

Kakaraparthl Samhltha 

Kanithl Sree Sushma Rani 

Kantlmahanthu Roop Hima Va ishnavi 

Kantimahanti Sai Hari Chandana 

Kolli Phanni Sri 

Kompella Uma Naga Pravalika 

Konduru Lakshmi Ashwini 

Korikana Saranya 

Krish ita Priya Dasari 

Kuppili Syamala 

Kuracha Bhandhavi Priyanka 

Lalam Hemavenkatasireesha 

M Venkata Pavani Priyanka 

Madapalli Bhavana 

Maddali Karishma 

Madimi Divya 

Malla Noothana Siri 

Mallela Teja 

Manjuluri Venkata Durga Deepika 

Maradana Sandhya Rani 

Marupalli Lavanya 

Marupalli Ravali 

Nalevada Hari Priyanka 

Namballa Vaishnavi 

Nanduri Niharika 

Naredla Sonali 

Nida Fathima 

Niddani Prasanna 

Noonela Akshaya Rani 

Notla Bhavana 

Paidimukkula Ramani Sreeja 

Panchada Yamini 

Panda Sowjanya 

Patnala Divya Harika 

Peerubandi Tejeswari 

Pentapalli Santhi Mounika Niharika 

Perich aria Sai Lakshmi 

Pethakamsetty Sowmya 

Pitla Bharathi 

Pothuraju Aishwarya 

Potnuru Sukanya 

Rayaprolu Durga Sri Ramya 



316136•UOOS9 Reddy Sunlthn . t' 4-~:,8f~~ ' 1t,-e L~L\l~., ·ttvull~' ~ 1_i(~\~I I 
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316136-n 00!:ll - Rudrnpnko Mrrn oswlnl ( Q}}o1~~ ~ Q <-~~ \ f 01

1 
d~,., I I W.¼ n • 

316136410092 Rusndn Hnrlthn / lcu1 ~\ f> ~k, ~ i'h I lru,1'/,, l lr'uv/t r) 
316136-H0093 SLSK Mnclhu Shrlyn _ ~1\ ,,J·Yo, -, 111 !iYo Sll":1h,S(l~~i1! Vo 

316136410094 Snlopu Necllmo N('qlJ(v~a. ~l {lo ' (l,\C, ,-.\ (',€UM- I' -CUl-"Q, 
f--31_6_1 .. -.::16_4_10_0_9_5_. __ Sonapalo Rcvothl ----- ---\?w;:,/'ki' P •IA-·~¾' (),yc~(W n.,vu(J. :, 
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31613641009S 1-S-e-e,-na-la_N_lh_a_Dl-,e-er-aj_a ______ Dhe.e..'lxlO\ ~lti?J4\ P-~Pe!1J, .. ()0aYt \ 
316136410099 Sesetti Naga Slndhusha It ' · I . , , ' I, ,<·, C' 1r.d~ <~l b. S..1.n rlf,/J. t>... 
f--------- ----------·----~ H\ (lh~ d ~ ' ~ vi.Jv -. ) (. I ) / ' 

316136410100 Shabana Azmi A I b 
1
• IMfa j_ _ /AJ):• L L'-l 'U/\ ~ 

316136410101 Suripalli Harika 5 . .\- \~ i. ~ 5 . -H,w"""- ,; .. Uav; t~ G · Lia, ,k "-
r--31_6_13_6_4_10_1_0_2 __ t-----su_r_ise_e_tv_s_a_i V_i_ni_th_ra_v_e_e_na ______ -1-'-v_._r () ~ \leeV\ ~ JL~ -vr~_h Q 

t--31_6_1_36_4_l _Ol_0_3 __ --t-T_a_m_n_1a_n_na_g_a_ri _R_am_ v_a ________ 
1
...,.:..Q:..::OJ"f'l=-•-i ~ RO ""':1 'l. fZo "'~ IZ Ro rn~ q 

t--31_6_1_36_4_1_01_0_4 __ --t-T_a_n_ge_t_i R_o_sh_i_ni _______ ___ 
4
.!.f<.~t>::.,.,;:,LC~,;J...L ~~~- 'f[t. 5JA~ ~ o_s~ 

t-3_1_6_13_6_41_0_10_s __ t--Ta_n_gu_d_u _Pr_iv_an_k_a _ _ ______ ~ V".J.j CI V' t-~ '_ri [ ~OJLY,p _ ~"1-~121 , ~ ~t¼,.,0.\ 
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316136410109 Thyadi Vandana T VM\'.fo~ T. Vankir,11 ~ T JL~ nck,_ria 

1-3_1_61_3_64_1_0_11_0 __ +--Ti_pp_a_na_ P_a_vi_th_ra ________ ----1· -~ \;1' •P-o O' f\J j ;l!J ~~ Th - ~r,~ 
316136410111 Vadamodulu Pavani • J n n • 

V n~A (),,_., ,.,,._ 0 v~ 0 fc?\. VCr\> 

316136410112 Vanapalli Mallika HoH 1' r.o HoHh•~Q r(o llN::~j J!IJlLCf!!.,}.._ 
316136410113 Vangalapudi Tanuja ~"'" \" 'f...v-v .i, ~ ... ., t .. °To."-1> { ... 

316136410114 Vankara Bhavana Vineetha Mounisha rfi[ ---;::; OrP....--:- 14<~ ~~ · 
316136410116 Vasupilli Gowri ~ Ot,<f.}l C,OVJ91.i- GjOv.J,\\ C"\ o~ 
316136410117 Vegesna Kavya Sri 

316136410118 Yalamanchili Bhavana 'g~-.am 6~ ,wanit B ~OYDYI ' Bh l(VOhA 

316136410119 Yamini Noonela ~.J..oci.\ ~ 't\.$0~ A.ob Mo~ 
1-3- 1_6_13_6_41_0_1_20---+-Z-a-ar_a_N-af-ee-s-----------t~N__,..., *~w N~~ ~~ ~~~ 

316136410121 Bhavani Paila 1'2i~~ 'ti~ ·-;,.,,,_;;.' '" Q,~ 

316136410122 Donepudi Padma ~\.,,.A.v"""'- (lJ.,...w,...: ~Wv~w ~\,.au.-: 

316136410123 Duvvari Kalyani 11,,¾; - · ); 1,=• ~ k,t•A • 
316136410124 Gadiyakari Lohita Ragini 

316136410125 Gondesi Vandana \Jn , .U - Ir. ~ ----- \ I. ~ \ ~ -

316136410126 Jana Sri Lalitha 1 n .,. \0. ~'./k.7fo.M In{,'//..,_ ' fo,._01/oJJ J~ I~.,, /~ 
316136410127 Jureddi Mounika ~ ~IJ..V\''o--- ~ 'I\\~~~ 

316136410128 Khandapu Sowjanya 

316136410129 Kola Kumari 

316136410130 Margana Vani 

316136410131 Marupilli Rajinipriya 

316136410132 Modalavalasa Pavani 

316136410133 Nammi Usha Rani 

316136410134 Pandi Divya 

316136410136 Sampatirao Sravya 

316136410137 T M K Sandhya 

316136410138 Viswanadha Lakshmi Mounica 
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~ 
(Co-ordinator,CSE HOD) 

Dr. D . MA D HA V I 
Prciessor & Head 

Department of Corr,puter Science & En9;neering 
D~. Lar,kapall: Bulla,-1a Coilf;~e oi 

Engineering 1fo r Women) 
Survey N0. 44, D.No. 52-14-/5 
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